Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4961

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2021

Program Research Sub Program Research Support Program

Component Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Resear ch Support Program -
2021)

I, MARGARET LEGGETT, CONFIRM that:

() the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of
Education and Training;

(b) each entry has been based on awritten copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the
Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each
Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support
Program; and

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under
paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the
corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 1,248,197 312,050 1,560,247
Charles Sturt University 1,584,691 396,173 1,980,864
Macquarie University 8,900,206 2,225,051 11,125,257
Southern Cross University 1,509,985 377,497 1,887,482
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The University of New England
The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University

3,959,444
48,660,107
12,244,039
46,220,978

8,609,695

4,454,129

8,103,240

8,074,053
653,217
8,660,070
48,505,914
6,560,872

4,433,708
54,306,102
1,849,181

1,480,711
9,027,667
5,198,156
10,639,299
48,227,029
2,387,832
2,975,030

11,208,309
1,873,189
4,206,800

21,876,603

5,841,418
20,731,357
8,815,386

10,859,443

74,787
5,394,017

2,073,070

34,925,544

663,733

989,861
12,165,026
3,061,009
11,555,245
2,152,424
1,113,532
2,025,810

2,018,514
163,305
2,165,018
12,126,478
1,640,218

1,108,427
13,576,525
462,295

370,178
2,256,917
1,299,539
2,659,824

12,056,758

596,958

743,757

2,802,078

468,297
1,051,701
5,469,151

1,460,355
5,182,839
2,203,847

2,714,861

18,696
1,348,504

518,268

8,731,387

165,933

4,949,305
60,825,133
15,305,048
57,776,223
10,762,119

5,567,661
10,129,050

10,092,567
816,522
10,825,088
60,632,392
8,201,090

5,542,135
67,882,627
2,311,476

1,850,889
11,284,584
6,497,695
13,299,123
60,283,787
2,984,790
3,718,787

14,010,387
2,341,486
5,258,501

27,345,754

7,301,773
25,914,196
11,019,233

13,574,304

93,483
6,742,521

2,591,338

43,656,931

829,666
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The University of Notre Dame Australia 286,021 71,506 357,527
Torrens University AustraliaLtd 106,189 26,548 132,737
University of Divinity 300,687 75,172 375,859
TOTAL Australia

487,710,105 121,927,532 609,637,637

Variation Reason

manual variation for Pay Run 5

Approved by MARGARET LEGGETT on 24 February 2021 at 14:46:52

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 27
February 2021 05:00:22
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