

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4961

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2021

ProgramResearchSub ProgramResearch Support Program

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Research Support Program - 2021)

I, MARGARET LEGGETT, CONFIRM that:

- (a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of Education and Training;
- (b) each entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support Program; and
- (c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	1,248,197	312,050	1,560,247
Charles Sturt University	1,584,691	396,173	1,980,864
Macquarie University	8,900,206	2,225,051	11,125,257
Southern Cross University	1,509,985	377,497	1,887,482

The University of New England	3,959,444	989,861	4,949,305
The University of New South Wales	48,660,107	12,165,026	60,825,133
The University of Newcastle	12,244,039	3,061,009	15,305,048
The University of Sydney	46,220,978	11,555,245	57,776,223
University of Technology Sydney	8,609,695	2,152,424	10,762,119
University of Western Sydney	4,454,129	1,113,532	5,567,661
University of Wollongong	8,103,240	2,025,810	10,129,050
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	8,074,053	2,018,514	10,092,567
Federation University Australia	653,217	163,305	816,522
La Trobe University	8,660,070	2,165,018	10,825,088
Monash University	48,505,914	12,126,478	60,632,392
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	6,560,872	1,640,218	8,201,090
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	4,433,708	1,108,427	5,542,135
The University of Melbourne	54,306,102	13,576,525	67,882,627
Victoria University	1,849,181	462,295	2,311,476
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	1,480,711	370,178	1,850,889
Griffith University	9,027,667	2,256,917	11,284,584
James Cook University	5,198,156	1,299,539	6,497,695
Queensland University of Technology	10,639,299	2,659,824	13,299,123
The University of Queensland	48,227,029	12,056,758	60,283,787
University of Southern Queensland	2,387,832	596,958	2,984,790
University of the Sunshine Coast	2,975,030	743,757	3,718,787
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	11,208,309	2,802,078	14,010,387
Edith Cowan University	1,873,189	468,297	2,341,486
Murdoch University	4,206,800	1,051,701	5,258,501
The University of Western Australia	21,876,603	5,469,151	27,345,754
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	5,841,418	1,460,355	7,301,773
The University of Adelaide	20,731,357	5,182,839	25,914,196
University of South Australia	8,815,386	2,203,847	11,019,233
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	10,859,443	2,714,861	13,574,304
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	74,787	18,696	93,483
Charles Darwin University	5,394,017	1,348,504	6,742,521
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	2,073,070	518,268	2,591,338
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	34,925,544	8,731,387	43,656,931
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)	, .,	, , , , , , , ,	, , .
Bond University	663,733	165,933	829,666
Dong Oniversity	005,755	100,700	027,000

The University of Notre Dame Australia	286,021	71,506	357,527
Torrens University Australia Ltd	106,189	26,548	132,737
University of Divinity	300,687	75,172	375,859
TOTAL Australia			
	487,710,105	121,927,532	609,637,637

Variation Reason

manual variation for Pay Run 5

Approved by MARGARET LEGGETT on 24 February 2021 at 14:46:52

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 27 February 2021 05:00:22